

NOTICE OF CALENDAR YEAR 2023 PUBLIC INFORMATIONAL MEETING NO. 1 FOR THE CITY OF DETROIT DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY THE CITY OF DETROIT EIGHT MILE WOODWARD CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY CITY OF DETROIT LOCAL DEVELOPMENT FINANCE AUTHORTY

On behalf of the City of Detroit Downtown Development Authority, the City of Detroit Eight Mile Woodward Corridor Improvement Authority, and the City of Detroit Local Development Finance Authority (the "Authorities") and per Michigan Public Act 57 of 2018, this notice is being sent to inform you that Public Informational Meeting No. 1 for Calendar Year 2023 will be held virtually via Zoom.

The Public Informational Meeting No. 1 for the City of Detroit Downtown Development Authority, the City of Detroit Eight Mile Woodward Authority and the City of Detroit Local Development Finance Authority will be held on **Thursday, November 16, 2023, at 5:00 p.m. via Zoom**. To watch or listen using a computer or mobile device, follow these instructions:

Join Zoom Meeting https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84864687045?pwd=4Bat4CnBgynqODD62KSKkAUbwVbxOW.1

Meeting ID: 848 6468 7045 Passcode: 770372 One tap mobile +14702509358,,84864687045# US (Atlanta) +14703812552,,84864687045# US (Atlanta)

877 853 5247 US Toll-free 888 788 0099 US Toll-free

The purpose of the meeting is to inform the public of the goals and direction of each Authority, including projects to be undertaken in the coming year. This informational meeting is not for the purpose of voting on policy, budgets or other operational matters.